GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
CMBE
Installation and operating instructions
Drinking Water System Component
NSF / ANSI 61
NSF / ANSI 372
E
n

S
)4.3 Identification
4.3.1 Type key
4.3.2 Nameplate
Fig. 2 Nameplate
Example CMBE 1 44 I U C I D E
Type range
CMBE: CME booster with integrated frequency converter
Rated flow rate
At 50 Hz [m3/h]
Max. head
[m]
Materials in contact with the pumped liquid
I: Sleeve EN 1.4301/AISI 304
x Pump shaft EN 1.4301/AISI 304
x Impellers/chambers EN 1.4301/AISI 304
x Pressure manager PP 30GF
x Pressure tank EPDM/steel/PP/Butyl
x 5-way valve EN 1.4301/AISI 304
Supply voltage
X: 1 x 115 V, 60 Hz
U: 1 x 200-240, V 60 Hz
Motor
C: High-efficiency motor with frequency converter (IP55)
Mains cable and plug
B: U.S. plug NEMA 5-15 (1 x 115 V m, 60 Hz, CMBE)
I: Without cable and plug, (1 x 200 - 240 V, 60 Hz CMBE)
Controller
D: Integrated frequency converter
E: Thread type and size
T
M
0
6
 3
5
1
0
 0
5
1
5
Pos. Description
1 Combined product type and conf.
2 Code of model
3 Material number
4 Supply voltage
6 Full load Amps
7 Frequency
8 Power input (HP)
9 Max. system pressure (MPa)
10 Max. system pressure (psi)
11 IP Class
12 Maximum head (psi)
13 Nominal head (psi)
14 Nominal flow rate (gpm)
15 Max. ambient temp. (°F)
16 Max. liquid temp. (°F)
17 EFF
18 Combined Approvals
19 Nameplate layout
E
n
g
lis
h
 (U
S
)
6
5. Installation
We recommend that installation is carried out by skilled personnel
with technical qualifications required by the specific legislation in